2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN Number: 599
Date of Issue: 12/10/2021
PCN Effective Date: 12/10/2021
Last Time Buy Date: -
Last Time Ship Date: -
Type of Change: DESIGN
Title of Change: Datasheet update of CMD12-21 Series
Description and
Reason for Change:
Attribute update for the following features:
Luminous Intensity Min, Luminous Intensity Typ,
LED Forward Voltage Max, Peak Forward Current
Sannah Vinding
Director of Product Development & Marketing: _________________________________
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .001
Doc ID: 66b754d64332dd2a0212dfb985ce8ffca80d51b5
2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175
Carlsbad, CA 92008
☎ 800-522-5546
💻  vcclite.com
AFFECTED PART NUMBER(s)
Manufacturer Part
Number (MPN)
Description Discontinued
per PCN
Suggested
Alternative Part
Number(s)
Description of the Difference
CMD12-21VGC/TR8
LED SMT R Angle
2.1V 20mA 8.8mcd
Green
No -
Luminous Intensity Min changed
from 4.4 mcd to 13 mcd,
Luminous Intensity Typ changed
from 8.8mcd to 19 mcd, LED
Forward current changed from
30mA to 25mA
CMD12-21VYC/TR8
LED SMT R Angle
2V 20mA 3mcd
Yellow 2K
No -
Luminous Intensity Min changed
from 1.5 mcd to 4.5 mcd,
Luminous Intensity Typ changed
from 3 mcd to 6 mcd, LED
Forward Voltage Max changed
from 2.8V to 2.4V
CMD12-21SRC/TR8
LED SMT R Angle
1.7V 20mA 24mcd
Red
No -
Luminous Intensity Min changed
from 14mcd to 14.5 mcd,
Luminous Intensity Typ changed
from 24mcd to 24.5 mcd, Peak
LED Forward current Max
changed from 150mA to 180mA
CMD12-21UGC/TR8
LED SMT R Angle
2.1V 20mA 14.9mcd
Green
No -
Luminous Intensity Typ changed
from 14.9 mcd to 15 mcd, LED
Forward Current changed from
30mA to 25mA
📧  VCC Contact E-mail: customerservice@vcclite.com MKR F-001
Product Change Notification
Rev .001
Doc ID: 66b754d64332dd2a0212dfb985ce8ffca80d51b5